## 507153463 03/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7200307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
URBAN AIRSHIP, INC.	12/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRSHIP GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1225 WEST BURNSIDE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 401	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17582953

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503357982

**Email:** fwurbanairshippatents@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRICK TSANG

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32132-51398/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDRICK TSANG, REG. NO. 68,680	
SIGNATURE:	/Fredrick Tsang/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=51398_US_Name_Change_Urban_to_Airship#page1.tif
source=51398_US_Name_Change_Urban_to_Airship#page2.tif
source=51398_US_Name_Change_Urban_to_Airship#page3.tif
source=51398_US_Name_Change_Urban_to_Airship#page4.tif
source=51398 US Name Change Urban to Airship#page5.tif

PATENT 507153463 REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0736

source=51398\_US\_Name\_Change\_Urban\_to\_Airship#page6.tif source=51398\_US\_Name\_Change\_Urban\_to\_Airship#page7.tif



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 29, 2021

PTAS

FREDRICK TSANG FENWICK & WEST LLP 801 CALIFORNIA STREET MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041 506461150

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/21/2021 REEL/FRAME: 055059/0223

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 32132-01000

ASSIGNOR:

URBAN AIRSHIP, INC. DOC DATE: 12/03/2020

ASSIGNEE:

AIRSHIP GROUP, INC. 1225 WEST BURNSIDE

SUITE 401

PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13160190 FILING DATE: 06/14/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8554855 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/2013

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13160213 FILING DATE: 06/14/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8572263 FILING DATE: 10/29/2013

TITLE: PUSH GATEWAY SYSTEMS AND METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13160226 FILING DATE: 06/14/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8731523 ISSUE DATE: 05/20/2014 TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW PATENT

REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0738

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13192372 FILING DATE: 07/27/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 10319011 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/2019

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING GLOBAL AND REMOTE FLASH SALE OR

DAILY DEAL COMMERCE THROUGH UNSECURED ELECTRONIC CHANNELS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13326269 FILING DATE: 12/14/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8244822 FILING DATE: 08/14/2012

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13326294 FILING DATE: 12/14/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8423656 FILING DATE: 04/16/2013

TITLE: PUSH GATEWAY SYSTEMS AND METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13683318 FILING DATE: 11/21/2012 PATENT NUMBER: 9531827 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/2016 TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13763519 FILING DATE: 02/08/2013
PATENT NUMBER: 9491131 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/2016

TITLE: PUSH COMPOSER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13763541 FILING DATE: 02/08/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 9369988 FILING DATE: 06/14/2016

TITLE: PUSH REPORTING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13763559 FILING DATE: 02/08/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 8983494 FILING DATE: 03/17/2015

TITLE: PROCESSING LOCATION INFORMATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13763567 FILING DATE: 02/08/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 9553838 FILING DATE: 01/24/2017

TITLE: QUERYING FOR DEVICES BASED ON LOCATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13763572 FILING DATE: 02/08/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 9774696 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/2017

TITLE: USING A POLYGON TO SELECT A GEOLOCATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14020427 FILING DATE: 09/06/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 8996637 FILING DATE: 03/31/2015

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14244585 FILING DATE: 04/03/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 9277023 ISSUE DATE: 03/01/2016 TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14536407 FILING DATE: 11/07/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 9762690 FILING DATE: 09/12/2017

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14615319 FILING DATE: 02/05/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 9338594 FILING DATE: 05/10/2016

TITLE: PROCESSING LOCATION INFORMATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14621297 FILING DATE: 02/12/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 10621575 FILING DATE: 04/14/2020

TITLE: INSTANTIATING DIGITAL WALLET ASSETS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14621300 FILING DATE: 02/12/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 10628822 FILING DATE: 04/21/2020

TITLE: INSTALLING DIGITAL WALLET ASSETS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14621302 FILING DATE: 02/12/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 10121141 ISSUE DATE: 11/06/2018

TITLE: UPDATING DIGITAL WALLET ASSETS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15017464 FILING DATE: 02/05/2016 PATENT NUMBER: 10142430 FILING DATE: 11/27/2018 TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15055474 FILING DATE: 02/26/2016 PATENT NUMBER: 10084865 FILING DATE: 09/25/2018

TITLE: MOBILE EVENT NOTIFICATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15161154 FILING DATE: 05/20/2016
PATENT NUMBER: 10049378 TSSUE DATE: 08/14/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10049378 ISSUE DATE: 08/14/2018

TITLE: PUSH REPORTING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15202397
PATENT NUMBER: 10200486 FILING DATE: 07/05/2016 ISSUE DATE: 02/05/2019 TITLE: MOBILE EVENT NOTIFICATIONS FOR NETWORK ENABLED OBJECTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15288159 FILING DATE:

DATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: FILING DATE: 10/07/2016

TITLE: NETWORKED REQUEST FULFILLMENT AND OFFER/ACCEPTANCE

COMMUNICATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15646008 FILING DATE: 07/10/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CHURN PREDICTION WITH MACHINE LEARNING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15686139 FILING DATE: 08/24/2017 PATENT NUMBER: 10244066 FILING DATE: 03/26/2019

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16038056 FILING DATE: 07/17/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10586245 FILING DATE: 03/10/2020

TITLE: PUSH REPORTING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16105773 FILING DATE: 08/20/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DELIVERY OF PERSONALIZED PLATFORM-SPECIFIC CONTENT USING A

SINGLE URL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16119916 FILING DATE: 08/31/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10554762 FILING DATE: 02/04/2020

TITLE: MOBILE EVENT NOTIFICATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16178134 FILING DATE: 11/01/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10755266 ISSUE DATE: 08/25/2020

TITLE: UPDATING DIGITAL WALLET ASSETS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16183265 FILING DATE: 11/07/2018 PATENT NUMBER: 10601940 ISSUE DATE: 03/24/2020 TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16239173 FILING DATE: 01/03/2019 PATENT NUMBER: 10567536 FILING DATE: 02/18/2020 TITLE: MOBILE EVENT NOTIFICATIONS FOR NETWORK ENABLED OBJECTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16273879 FILING DATE: 02/12/2019
PATENT NUMBER: 10862989 FILING DATE: 12/08/2020

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16436828 FILING DATE: 06/10/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING GLOBAL AND REMOTE FLASH SALE OR

DAILY DEAL COMMERCE THROUGH UNSECURED ELECTRONIC CHANNELS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16740912 FILING DATE: 01/13/2020

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: MOBILE EVENT NOTIFICATIONS FOR NETWORK ENABLED OBJECTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16741653 FILING DATE: 01/13/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16983902 FILING DATE: 08/03/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: UPDATING DIGITAL WALLET ASSETS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16985066 FILING DATE: 08/04/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CROSS-CHANNEL ORCHESTRATION OF MESSAGES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17098863 FILING DATE: 11/16/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PUSH NOTIFICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 63003047 FILING DATE: 03/31/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CROSS-CHANNEL ORCHESTRATION OF MESSAGES

APPLICATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 08/04/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US2020044901

TITLE: CROSS-CHANNEL ORCHESTRATION OF MESSAGES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6507926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
URBAN AIRSHIP, INC.	12/03/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRSHIP GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1225 WEST BURNSIDE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 401	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8554855
Patent Number:	8244822
Patent Number:	8996637
Patent Number:	9762690
Patent Number:	10244066
Patent Number:	10862989
Application Number:	17098863
Patent Number:	8572263
Patent Number:	8423656
Patent Number:	8731523
Patent Number:	9531827
Patent Number:	9277023
Patent Number:	10142430
Patent Number:	10601940
Application Number:	16741653
Patent Number:	9369988
Patent Number:	10049378
Patent Number:	10586245
Patent Number:	9774696

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "URBAN AIRSHIP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "URBAN AIRSHIP, INC." TO "AIRSHIP GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

4695124 8100 SR# 20208549173 Authentication: 204227304 Date: 12-03-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 12/03/2020 FILED 81:30 PM 12:03/2028 SR 20208549173 - File Number 4695124

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

### SEVENTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

### URBAN AIRSHIP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Urban Airship, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is "Urban Airship, Inc." This Corporation was incorporated by the filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 19, 2009.

SECOND: Article T of the Corporation's Seventh Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation") relating to the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Airship Group, Inc."

**THIRD**: In accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted and declared advisable by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

FOURTH: In accordance with the Restated Certificate of Incorporation and the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been approved by (a) the stockholders by a majority vote and (b) the holders of at least sixty percent (60%) of the currently outstanding shares of the Corporation's preferred stock, voting together as a single class on an as-converted to common stock basis.

**FIFTH:** This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 3rd day of December 2020, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

#### URBAN AIRSHIP, INC.

By: Sett Caine
Name: Brett Caine

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 059132 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 03/01/2022